## RESOLUTION 2018-5 BALLOT QUESTION RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION TO SUBMIT TO THE QUALIFIED ELECTORS OF THE CITY OF GARNETT, KANSAS, THE PROPOSITION OF INCREASING THE SIZE OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF GARNETT, KANSAS.

**WHEREAS**, the City Commission of the City of Garnett, Kansas, finds the question of increasing the size of the City Commission worthy of the qualified electors of the City Garnett.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF GARNETT, KANSAS:

**SECTION 1:** A special question election shall be held in the manner prescribed by law on the Sixth (6<sup>th</sup>) day of November, this being the already scheduled date for the Kansas general election, as well as the general Federal Election, which are city wide elections, for the purpose of submitting to the qualified electors of the City of Garnett, Kansas, the following question, to-wit:

Should the City Commission of the City of Garnett, Kansas, be increased in size to a Five (5) member commission?

**SECTION 2:** The Garnett City Clerk and the Anderson County Election Officer shall cause notices to be published of this special question election, as provided by law.

ADOPTED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF GARNETT, KANSAS, this Twenty-Sixth (26th) day of June, 2018.

ATTEST:	Jody Cole, Mayor
	GARNETT
Nancy L. Hermreck, Interim City Clerk	KANSAS [86]

Small, Serene, Simply Garnett.